August 400,000,000   -   0.000% -   84,600 84,600
September 400,000,000   -   0.000% -   80,711 80,711
October 400,000,000   -   0.000% -   84,600 84,600
November 400,000,000   17,166,667   4.825% 68,079   82,655 150,733
December 400,000,000   67,096,774   4.825% 274,959   84,600   359,559
2019 Cost 579,377$   892,628$   1,472,004$

As a % of Credit Facility 0.368%

1  Average direct borrowings represent the average of daily outstanding direct borrowings under the credit facility.
2   Fees include annual administrative agency fees, monthly fees, and amortization of upfront fees and closing costs.

Direct Borrowings Under Multi-Year Credit Facilities

Docket No. E015/S-20-___
Exhibit A

Page 1 of 1

Docket No. E015/S-20-___
Exhibit B

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. E015/S-20-___
Exhibit B

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. E015/S-20-____
Exhibit C

Page 1 of 2

December 31,
2019 Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $69,282 $69,282
Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance) 96,427 96,427
Inventories - Net 72,780 72,780
Prepayments and Other 31,034 31,034

Total Current Assets 269,523 269,523

Property, Plant and Equipment - Net 4,376,991 4,376,991

Investments 244,888 244,888

Other Assets 591,383 591,383

Sub Total Assets 5,482,785 5,482,785

Net Change in Assets 1,613,906 1,613,906

TOTAL ASSETS $5,482,785 $1,613,906 $7,096,691

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $165,157 $165,157
Accrued Taxes 50,762 50,762
Accrued Interest 18,132 18,132
Long-Term Debt Due Within One Year 212,943 212,943
Other Current Liabilities 60,386 60,386

Total Current Liabilities 507,380 507,380

Long-Term Debt 1,400,894 589,000 1,989,894

Deferred Income Taxes 212,761 212,761
Other Liabilities 1,026,088 1,026,088

Total Liabilities 3,147,123 589,000 3,736,123

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common Stock 1,436,698 528,000 1,964,698
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (23,564) (23,564)
Retained Earnings 818,808 (39,617) 779,191

Total ALLETE Shareholders' Equity 2,231,942 488,383 2,720,325
Non-Controlling Interest in Subsidiaries 103,720 536,523   640,243

Total Shareholders' Equity 2,335,662 1,024,906   3,360,568

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $5,482,785  $1,613,906 $7,096,691

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2019 AND PRO FORMA
Thousands - Unaudited

Docket No. E015/S-20_____
Exhibit C

Page 2 of 2

Thousands

Asset Additions $1,613,906
Cash $1,613,906

To record the increase in asset additions.

Cash $528,000
Common stock $528,000

To record the sale of an estimated 7,542,857 shares of common stock at $70.00 per share.

Retained earnings $18,631
Cash $18,631

To record additional dividends on common stock at the current annual rate of $2.47.

Cash $589,000
Long-term debt $589,000

To record the sale of $589,000,000 of long-term debt, consisting of long-term bonds and bank
loans at an estimated rate of 5.00%.

Cash $536,523
Non-Controlling Interest $536,523

To record the tax equity issuance

Retained earnings $20,986

Cash $20,986
To record the decrease in net income by the adjustments shown on the income statement.

Note: Any interest or dividend rate expressed in the pro forma data is for illustrative purposes only and is NOT intended to
represent the actual dividend or interest rate that Company's Securities will bear when issued.

ALLETE, Inc.
Entries Giving Effect To The Proposed

Transactions On The Balance Sheet

Docket No. E015/S-20-____
Exhibit D

Page 1 of 2

December 31,
2019 Adjustments Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUE $1,240,478 $1,240,478

OPERATING EXPENSES
Fuel, Purchased Power and Gas - Utility 390,701 390,701
Transmission Services - Utility 69,768 69,768
Cost of Sales - Non-utility 80,608 80,608
Operating and Maintenance 264,271 264,271
Depreciation and Amortization 201,976 201,976
Taxes Other than Income 53,371 53,371
Other 0 0

Total Operating Expenses 1,060,695 1,060,695

OPERATING INCOME 179,783 179,783

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest Expense (64,874) (29,450) (94,324)
Other 63,997 63,997

Total Other Income (Expense) (877) (29,450) (30,327)

INCOME BEFORE
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST AND INCOME TAXES 178,906 (29,450) 149,456

LESS: INCOME TAX EXPENSE (BENEFIT) (6,589) (8,464) (15,053)

NET INCOME 185,495 (20,986) 164,509

LESS: NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES (106) (106)

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO ALLETE $185,601 ($20,986) $164,615

In Thousands - Unaudited

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2019 AND PRO FORMA

Docket No. E015/S-20-____
Exhibit D

Page 2 of 2

 Thousands

Interest Expense ($29,450)
Interest on an estimated $528,000,000 of long-term borrowing at an estimated 5.00% rate.

Income Tax Credit $5,578

Decrease in federal income taxes as a result of increase in interest charges calculated at a 18.94% tax rate.

Income Tax Credit $2,886
Decrease in state income taxes as a result of increase in interest charges calculated at a 9.8% tax rate.

Net adjustment (decrease) ($20,986)

Note: Any interest or dividend rate expressed in the pro forma data is for illustrative purposes only and is NOT intended
to represent the actual dividend or interest rate that Company's Securities will bear when issued.

ALLETE, Inc.
Entries Giving Effect To The Proposed
Transactions On The Income Statement

Docket No. E015/S-20-____
Exhibit E

Page 1 of 2

December 31,
2019 Adjustments Pro Forma

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income $185,495 ($20,986) $164,509
Allowance for Funds Used During Construction - Equity (2,312) (2,312)
Loss (Income) from Equity Investments, Net of Dividends (5,646) (5,646)
Pretax Loss (Gain) on Sale (1,961) (1,961)
Loss (Gain) on Sale of Investments and Property, Plant and Equipment 380 380
Depreciation Expense 200,633 200,633
Amortization of Power Purchase Agreements (11,600) (11,600)
Other Amortization 11,732 11,732
Amortization of Other Intangible Assets and Other Assets 1,343 1,343
Deferred Income Tax Expense (6,721) (6,721)
Share-Based and ESOP Compensation Expense 6,316 6,316
Defined Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement Benefit Expense 1,228 1,228
Provision for Interim Rate Refund (40,011) (40,011)
Provision for Tax Reform Refund (10,402) (10,402)
Bad Debt Expense (125) (125)
Pretax Loss (Gain) on Sale of Subsidiary (23,638) (23,638)
Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities

Accounts Receivable 22,633 22,633
Inventories (4,116) (4,116)
Prepayments and Other 253 253
Accounts Payable (8,809) (8,809)
Other Current Liabilities (13,705) (13,705)

Cash Contributions to Defined Benefit Pension Plans (10,431) (10,431)
Change in Fair Value of Contingent Consideration (47) (47)
Other Assets (25,216) (25,216)
Other Liabilities (15,898) (15,898)

Cash from Operating Activities 249,375 (20,986) 228,389
INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from Sale of Available-for-sale Securities 12,124 12,124
Payments for Purchase of Available-for-sale Securities (12,158) (12,158)
Equity Investments (37,866) (37,866)
Additions to Property, Plant and Equipment (577,757) (577,757)
Proceeds from Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 2,886 2,886
Proceeds from Sale of Subsidiaries 268,586 268,586
Other Investing Activities 18,216 18,216
Acquisition of Assets (19,278) (1,613,906) (1,633,184)

Cash for Investing Activities (345,247) (1,613,906) (1,959,153)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Issuance of Common Stock 1,847 528,000 529,847
Proceeds from Issuance of Long-Term Debt 201,947 589,000 790,947
Repayments of Long-Term Debt (72,189) (72,189)
Proceeds of Non-Controlling Interest 105,937 536,523 642,460
Acquisition-Related Contingent Consideration Payments (3,813) (3,813)
Other Financing Activities (3,077) (3,077)
Dividends on Common Stock (121,377) (18,631) (140,008)

Cash for Financing Activities 109,275 1,634,892 1,744,167

CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 13,403 0 13,403
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 79,113 79,113
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD $92,516 $0 $92,516

Thousands - Unaudited

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2019 AND PRO FORMA

Docket No. E015/S-20-____
Exhibit E

Page 2 of 2

Thousands

Net Income ($20,986)
 To record the decrease in net income by the adjustments shown on the income statement.

Asset Additions ($1,613,906)
To record addtions to assets.

Issuance of Common Stock $528,000
To record the sale of an estimated 7,542,857 shares of common stock at $70.00 per share.

Issuance of Long-Term Debt $589,000
To record the sale of $589,000,000 of long-term debt, consisting of long-term bonds and bank